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TECHNICAL INFORMATION
SPARTANBURG MEMORIAL AUDITORIUM
HUB CITY MUSIC HALL

street address:
385 north church street
Spartanburg, SC 29303

mailing address:
P.O. Box 1410
Spartanburg, SC 29304

CEO
Roger Newton 864.583.3560 office
rnewton@crowdpleaser.com

ASSISTANT GENERAL MANAGER
Jonathan M. Pitts 864.278.2001 Office
jpitts@crowdpleaser.com

EVENT/PRODUCTION MANAGER
Scott Ellis 864.278.1000 Office
sellis@crowdpleaser.com

OPERATIONS MANAGER
Jeff Simons 864.278.4006 Office
Jeff.simons@crowdpleaser.com

EVENT COORDINATOR
Jeremy Edwards 864.278.1004 Office
jedwards@crowdpleaser.com

FOOD & BEVERAGE MANAGER
Tracey Vandiver 864.278.2005 Office
tvandiver@crowdpleaser.com

SEATING CAPACITY
TOTAL MANIFEST:

Reserved reduced capacity 528
12 rows

Full reserved capacity 792

18 rows

plus an additional 500 balcony seats
1,292 maximum capacity

GENERAL ADMISSION CAPACITY:
Floor 1,300

plus an additional 500 balcony seats
1,800 maximum capacity

DRESSING ROOMS
LEVEL 1 MUSIC HALL:
2 — Large Dressing Rooms with 3 showers, 2 toilets, and 2 sinks



LEVEL 3: Additional Dressing Room:s (if available)
5 — Large Rooms with showers, toilets, sinks

LOAD-IN
LEVEL 1: Music Hall — Ground-level Load-in Door — 8’8" x 9’7", stage left

LEVEL 2: (Secondary Load-in) 2 loading docks 8'5” x 9’10” with dock levelers, stage left
Freight Elevator (Access from level 2 loading docks to level 1 concert hall) - 12' x 9'5" x 6', 5,000lbs capacity
Elevator Stage Right (Hospitality Room Access) - 7' x 4'6" x 8'6", 4,5001lbs capacity

STAGE DIMENSIONS:
32’Wx24'Dx3'H

Stage Tech Portable Staging

Stage dimensions can be discussed
Stage to ceiling height - 17

POWER (UPSTAGE RIGHT)

600 amps 3 phase
200 amps 3 phase
60 amps single phase

60-amp SHORE POWER AVAILABLE

RIGGING
HOUSE RIGGING CAPACITY: 2,000 Ibs. per point

SOUND

TOURING MIX AREA: Center of Room (75 ft. to stage)

CONSOLES: Avid Profile, Yamaha CL5, Midas 32 (not included in package)
PA: L-Acoustics Kara x 12 boxes (6 per side)

Subs: L-Acoustics SB218 x 4 boxes (2 per side)

LIGHTING

2 — 40’ trusses (upstage and downstage)

16 — Chauvet R2X moving head wash fixtures
1 - Radiance Hazer






